

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

103

Case: CM(M) No. 65/2024

Shalini Sharma

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Zulker Nain Skeikh, Advocate.

vs

Vikas Bharadwaj & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
01.04.2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted adjournment for placing on record typed copy of the impugned order dated 28.02.2024.

List on **19.04.2024**.

(MA Chowdhary)
Judge

Jammu
01.04.2024
Abinash