

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)**

Shalini Sharma

CM(M) 65/2024

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

V/s

Through: - Mr. Vinay Chowdhary, Advocate  
Vice Mr. Zulker Nain Sheikh, Advocate

Vikas Bhardwaj and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through:- None

**ORDER**  
18.07.2024

This Court vide its Order dt. 27.05.2024 had directed Registry for summoning of record through registered post as well as through e-mail from the concerned quarter.

As per the report of the concerned clerk, original record has been received from the Court of Ld. Additional Principal District Judge (Family Court), Jammu containing 136 pages, as per index. The same is scanned and attached with the file.

Therefore, Registry is directed to place the matter before the Hon'ble Court in the 3<sup>rd</sup> week of August, 2024 for kind orders.

**(Sandeep Kour)**  
**Registrar Judicial**

**Jammu**  
18.07.2024  
Sapna