

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CM (M) No.65/2024  
CM No. 1748/2024**

Shalini Sharma .....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Zulker Nain Sheikh, Advocate

**Vs**

Vikas Bhardwaj and anr. .... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan K Kundal, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**21.02.2025**

1. List on 24.02.2025.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu:**  
21.02.2025  
Rakesh