

Sr. No. 158

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:-CM(M) No. 65/2024

Shalini Sharma

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None.

V/s

Vikas Bhardwaj and Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Pawan Kumar Kundal, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
15.04.2026

On 24.02.2025, none appeared for the petitioner and the case was directed to be listed for dismissal. Today also, no one has put in appearance on behalf of the petitioner, which clearly shows that the petitioner has lost interest to prosecute the matter.

Petition is, accordingly, dismissed for non-prosecution along with connected application, if any.

Record be sent back to the concerned Court.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
15.04.2026
Ram Krishan